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May 1, 2009 
 
Beth Salak, Director 
Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Attn:  Tariff Section 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
Dear Ms. Salak: 
 
Attached for filing with the Commission are revisions to the AT&T Communications 
of the Southern States LLC’s General Services Tariff to be effective May 2, 2009.  
The revised pages are as follows: 
 
Section 3.65   3rd Revised Page 79 
Section 13.10  5th Revised Page 24 
 
 
 This filing revises A T&T’s One Rate 5 cents plan, and Lucky dog 1010345 service. 
 
  If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to call.  
 
Your consideration and approval will be appreciated. 
 
Yours very truly, 
 
Jerry D. Hendrix (mrs) 
 
Regulatory Vice President 
Attachments 



 AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC 
 GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF 
 FLORIDA 
ISSUED:  MAY 1, 2009  EFFECTIVE:  MAY 2, 2009 
BY: Tariff Administrator  3RD REVISED PAGE 79 
  CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE 79 
 

A3.  OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS 
 
A3.65   AT&T ONE RATE® 5¢ PLAN (CPMHJ) 
 
A3.65.1  General 
 
 Customers of Consumer Telecommunications Services who have or 

choose AT&T as their primary interexchange carrier at the time of 
subscription to this plan can enroll in this plan by  

 receiving a marketing contact from AT&T.  Customers can enroll in 
this plan by completing and returning a written subscription to 
AT&T or by calling an 800 number designated by AT&T for this plan.  
This plan is offered in conjunction with, and all terms and 
conditions are contained within, the consumer AT&T Service Guide 
CPM03004DD. 

 
A3.65.2  Rates and Charges 
 
 Residential voice service direct dialed calls are eligible under 

this plan.  Customers subscribed to this plan must pay a monthly 
recurring charge, as specified in the AT&T Consumer Service Guide.  

 
Class of Service Price Per Minute 
Eligible Dial Calls  
- InterLATA $.12 
- IntraLATA $.12 
  

 
 Rates and service charges for calling card calls and operator-

handled calls apply as specified in the Message Telecommunications 
Services Tariff. 

 
A3.65.3 Availability 
 
 This plan is available where facilities and billing capabilities 

permit.  

(T) 

 
 
(R) 
(I) 



 AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC 
 GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF 
 FLORIDA 
ISSUED:  MAY 1, 2009  EFFECTIVE:  MAY 2, 2009 
BY:  Tariff Administrator  FIFTH REVISED PAGE 24 
  CANCELS FOURTH REVISED PAGE 24 
 

A13.  OTHER SERVICES 
 

A13.10.   Lucky Dog 1010345 Service  (Continued) 
 
  A13.10.3.  Rates 
 

A. Dial Station Calls - The rates and charges for intrastate Dial  
         Station calls apply as specified below. 
 

 Rate Per Minute 
Or Fraction Thereof

 Connection Charge 
     Per Call     

 

     
Dial Station $.10 (I) $.30  

 
The Connection Charge, per call, specified above also applies to each 
completed call to intrastate Directory Assistance in addition to the rates 
specified in Section A5 preceding. 
 
A promotional rate for Lucky Dog service will be offered between March 19, 
1999 and September 30, 1999.  During this promotion period, rate per 
minute or fraction thereof will be $0.08.  
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